Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005))5-19-	2009	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
			.т		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents a.	103560	0805	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Technische Universitaet Berlin		Name: Deutsch	ne Telekom AG		
Execution Date(s): <u>04/30/2009</u>		Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		City: Bonn			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Government Interest Assignment		State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: Germa	zip:_53113		
Other		Additional Name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		This document is	s being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
US 11/494,822			. 18		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: William C. Gehris		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged by credit card		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue		⊠ Enclosed	d		
_14 th Floor		☐ None red	quired (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York		8. Payment Info	rmation		
State: NY Zip: 10018		a. Cred	lit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (212) 736 1940			Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (212) 736 2427 Email Address: ddk@ddkpatent.com			Osit Account Number 50-0552 (46.00 OP) Name Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC		
9. Signature : 101/10 (A			May 14, 2009		
Signature William C. Gehris, Reg. No. 38,156			Date Total number of pages including cover		
sheet, attachments, and documents Name of Person Signing					
Documents to be recorded	(including cove	r sheet) should be fay	ced to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. Appl. No. 11/494,822

Docket No.: 5026.1004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technische Universitaet Berlin, Strasse des 17. Juni 135, 10623 Berli	n,
Germany, ASSIGNOR, is co owner of United States Patent Application which:	
⊠ was filed on July 28, 2006 under U.S. Application Serial No. 11/494 822, ar	nd

- was filed on July 28, 2006 under U.S. Application Serial No. 11/494,822, and which is entitled METHOD AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING THE THROUGHPUT OF A TCP FLOW IN A WIRELESS NETWORK, and which
- is identified by Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, Docket No. 5026.1004;

of which ASSIGNOR is the owner by virtue of:

invention of the new and useful improvements claimed therein, or	
an assignment thereof from the inventor(s), as recorded at the United Statement and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 018414/0297, on October 26, 2006	
assignments thereof, as set forth in the attached Statement Under 37 C.F § 3.73(b); and	F.R.

WHEREAS, co owner Deutsche Telekom AG, Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent Application; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the ASSIGNOR's interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said application.

05/13/2009 WED 01:19 [TX/RX NO 6384] 2002

PATENT

REEL: 022705 FRAME: 0459

U.S. Appl. No. 11/494,822

Dated: 30.4.2009

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 5026.1004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, through a duly authorized representative, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal on the following day and year.

Technische Universität Berlin

Der Präsident Im Auftrag

Stanions Forsemula

NAME: Barbara Stark

TITLE: Leiterin Alof. Forschung Technische Universitzet Berlin

2 of 2

05/13/2009 ₩ED 01:19 [TX/RX NO 6384] ☑ 003

PATENT

REEL: 022705 FRAME: 0460